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USDA – Forest Service Program Managers 
Intermountain (Region 1&4): North Dakota, Montana, Idaho, Nevada, Utah  
Amanda Eagan, amandaegan@fs.fed.us  
Western UCF Network Forest Service Liaison 
 
Rocky Mountain (Region 2): South Dakota, Kansas, Nebraska, Colorado, Wyoming 

Dana Coelho, dcoelho@fs.fed.us 

*2015-2016 Western UCF Network Forest Service Liaison 
 
Southwest (Region 3): Arizona, New Mexico 

Ali San Gil, agsangil@fs.fed.us 
 
Pacific Southwest (Region 5): California, Hawaii, Pacific Islands 
Miranda Hutten, mlhutten@fs.fed.us 
 
Pacific Northwest & Alaska (Region 6): Washington, Oregon, (Region 10): Alaska 
Kathy Sheehan, ksheehan@fs.fed.us 
 
Western Forestry Leadership Coalition (WFLC) – and CWSF 
110th Street, Suite 603, Denver, CO  80202 
Phone: 720-600-2224 
http://www.westernforesters.org 
 
Executive Director – Laura Schweitzer, lschweitzer@westernforesters.org 
Communications Director – Sara Goodwin, sgoodwin@westernforesters.org 
Member Services Associate – Grace Mirzeler, gmirzeler@westernforesters.org 
 
Western UCF Network shared file folder 
An important location for cataloging Network activities and sharing information and resources for the 
betterment of Network members.  Maintained & updated by Sara Goodwin and Grace Mirzeler. 
 https://drive.google.com/open?id=0B612ISX1KojnfmMzdHRRTkhRd0J4eGFlanUxUkhmVjUwQWZESmRBSnllSnRDeHZpUC1kdWs 

 
Council of Western State Foresters (CWSF) 
Work through WFLC contacts. 
 
Larry Kotchman*, North Dakota 
CWSF Liaison 
 
National Association of State Foresters (NASF) 
 
Urban & Community Forestry Committee 
Chair 2017: Steve Sinclair, Vermont 
John Thomas, District of Columbia 
Peter Church, Massachusetts 
Bruce Payton, Rhode Island 
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Marlyter Silbanuz (Acting), Federates States of Micronesia 
Larry Kotchman, North Dakota 
Joseph Mafnas, Guam 
 
U&CF Committee Staff - Cara Boucher, nasf.ucf.staff@gmail.com   cell: 517.331.2453 
 
Sustainable Urban Forests Coalition (SUFC) 
www.urbanforestcoalition.com 
Heather Doucet, Convener 
convener@sufc.org 
571.620.2479 
 
Arbor Day Foundation 
www.arborday.org  
Dan Lambe 
402/473-9573 or 888/448-7337, ext. 291 
dlambe@arborday.org 
 
Amber Morrison 
Program Coordinator 
211 N. 12th St. 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
402/473-9553 
 
Pete Smith 
Urban Forestry Program Manager 
211 N. 12th St. 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
402/473-9549 
 
Society of Municipal Arborists 
urbanforestry@prodigy.net 
P.O. Box 641 
Watkinsville, GA 30677 
Jerri LaHaie, Executive Director 
706/769-7412  
 
International Society of Arboriculture 
www.isa-arbor.com  
P.O. Box 3129 
Champaign, IL 61826-3129 
Caitlyn Pollihan, Executive Director 
217/355-9411, ext.251 or 217/778-9255 
cpollihan@isa-arbor.com 
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Western UCF Coordinator List-Serve 
Administered through Nebraska’s UCF Program (contact: Eric Berg -eberg2@unlnotes.unl.edu) and a critical 
communication tool for information sharing amongst members of the Western UCF Network. 
 
This contact and reference list is maintained for WUCF by the current Chair-elect of the WUCF Leadership Team. 
 

Western States and Pacific Islands Urban & Community Forestry Coordinators 
 
Alaska  
Jim Renkert 
Alaska Division of Forestry 
Phone:  
Email: jim.renkert@alaska.gov  
 
American Samoa  
Denis Sene Jr. 
American Samoa Community College 
Phone: 684-699-1394 
Email: denis_senejr@yahoo.com 
 
Arizona  
John Richardson 
Arizona Department of Forestry and Fire Management 
Phone: (602) 771-1420 
Email: JRichardson@dffm.az.gov 
 
California 
Robert Little 
Department of Forestry and Fire Protection 
Phone: 916-657-2289 
Email: Robert.Little@fire.ca.gov 
 
Colorado 
Keith Wood* 
Past-Chair 
Colorado State Forest Service 
Phone: 303-438-9338 
Email: keith.wood@colostate.edu 
 
Federated States of Micronesia - Chuuk 
Basiende Atan 
Department of Agriculture 
Phone: 011-691-330-6219 
Email: atanbasiende@yahoo.com 
 
Federated States of Micronesia - Kosrae 
Harvey Benjamin 
Kosrae Island Resource Management Program 
Phone: 011-691-370-2076 
Email: benjaminharvey@yahoo.com 
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Federated States of Micronesia - Pohnpei 
Vacant 
DLNR Division of Forestry and Marine Conservation 
Phone:  
Email:  
 
Federated States of Micronesia - Yap 
Valentino Orhaitil 
Department of Resources & Development Division of Forestry 
Phone: 011-691-350-2183 
Email: yapucf@gmail.com 
 
Guam  
Justin Santos 
Forestry Soil and Resources Division 
Department of Agriculture 
Phone: 671-300-7975 
Email: j5anto5@yahoo.com 
 
Hawaii  
Jolie Wanger 
Hawaii Division of Forestry and Wildlife 
Phone: 808-672-3383 | 808-220-0966 
Email: joliewanger@gmail.com 
 
Idaho  
David Stephenson 
Idaho Department of Lands 
Phone: 208-666-8621 
Email: dstephenson@idl.idaho.gov 
 
Kansas  
Tim McDonnell 
Kansas Forest Service 
Phone: 316-788-0492 
Email: tmcdonne@ksu.edu 
 
Commonwealth of Northern Mariana Islands  
Victor C. Deleon Guerrero 
CNMI Department of Lands and Natural Resources 
Phone: 011-670-322-9830 

Email: vicdlg@gmail.com 

 
Republic of the Marshall Islands 
Lajkit Rufus 
Government of the Republic of the Marshall Islands 
Phone: 011-692-625-3206/4020 
Email: lrufus@hawaii.edu 
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Montana  
Jamie Kirby 
Montana DNRC, Forestry Division 
Phone: 406-542-4288 
Email: jamiekirby@mt.gov 
 
Nebraska  
Eric Berg 
Nebraska Forest Service 
Phone: 402-472-6511 
Email: eberg2@unl.edu  
 
Nevada  
Lisa Ortega 
U&CF Program Coordinator 
4747 Vegas Drive 
Las Vegas, NV  89108 
Phone: 702-486-5123 x226 
Email:  lortega@forestry.nv.gov 
 
New Mexico  
Jennifer Dann 
New Mexico State Forestry Division 
Phone: 505-476-3332 
Email: JenniferL.Dann@state.nm.us 
  
North Dakota  
Gerri Makay 
North Dakota Forest Service 
Phone: 701-652-2951 
Email:  Gerri.Makay@ndsu.edu 
 
Oregon  
Kristin Ramstad 
Oregon Department of Forestry 
Phone: 503-945-7390 
Email: kristin.ramstad@oregon.gov 
 
Republic of Palau 
Pua Michael 
Division of Agriculture & Mineral Resources 
Fax: 011-680-544-1603 
Email: palauforestry@palaunet.com  
 
South Dakota  
Rachel Ormseth* 
Vice-Chair 
SD UCF State Coordinator 
Email: Rachel.Ormseth@state.sd.us 
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Utah  
Trent Bristol 
Utah Division of Forestry, Fire and State Lands 
1594 West North Temple 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
Phone: 801-538-5505 
Email: trentbristol@utah.gov  
 
Washington  
Linden Lampman*  
Chair 
Washington State Department of Natural Resources 
Phone: 360-902-1704 
Email:  linden.lampman@dnr.wa.gov 
 
Wyoming  
Mark Hughes 
Wyoming State Forestry Division 
Phone: 307-777-5478 
Email: mark.hughes@wyo.gov  

 

*=WUCF Leadership Team 

 
 Updated 12 December 2017 

WUCF Leadership Team 
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